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Eligibility1

Quickstart Program

On-Label Diagnosis

• For Prurigo Nodularis: ≥18 years 
• For Atopic Dermatitis: ≥12 years

To provide eligible patients with temporary access to 
free doses of the Program Product while their 
healthcare provider actively pursues insurance 
coverage, ensuring continuity of care and minimizing 
delays in starting treatment.

Insurance

• Must have commercial insurance
• No government insurance (e.g., 

Medicare, Medicaid)

For Patients ≥65 years

• Confirmation required that the patient does not have Medicare
• Confirmation can be verbally accepted from either the patient or 

healthcare provider during the initial enrollment

Patient Status

• U.S. resident under care of a U.S.-licensed provider
• Patient naive to the Program Product

Patients 65+ years of age must confirm verbally or through the HCP that 
they do not have Medicare insurance

Enrollment Process2

• Submission Options: By HCP, by the SP via fax/warm transfer 
• Patient Consent: Not required but Program Terms and Conditions 

provided upon approval
• Follow-ups: Missing information triggers outreach to HCP
• Confirmation:

• Patient: Email/mail/Patient Web Application
• HCP: Email/fax confirmation
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Program Terms3

Refill Eligibility

• HCP must actively pursue coverage:
• SP status, FAM confirmation, or plan submission

Dose Breakdown
• For Prurigo Nodularis (PN): 

• <90kg: 2 pens (loading) + 1 pen per 2 maintenance doses = 4 pens
• ≥90kg: 2 pens (loading) + 2 pens per 2 maintenance doses = 6 pens

• For Atopic Dermatitis (AD): 
• 2 pens (loading) + 1 pen per 2 maintenance doses = 4 pens 
(No weight requirement)

Post-Quickstart Scenarios4

• If Authorization Denied: Eligible if Appeal in Progress or referred to PAP

• If Approved: Transition to commercial dispense
• If No Coverage After Quickstart: Assess for Bridge Program eligibility

Free Doses: Up to 3 free doses provided

Key Notes5

• Quickstart ensures patients receive their prescription within 1 week 
of enrollment.

• Quickstart eligibility terminates 5 days after network SP transfer if no 
dispense is confirmed.

• If commercial dispense is confirmed, no additional Quickstart doses 
are provided. 
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